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3
18:02

2850 m
51.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Du Chateau Real-Martin
Rennpreis: 51.000 € (22.950 12.750 7.140 4.080 2.550 1.020 510)
PRIX DU CHATEAU REAL-MARTIN Breed 8 Class A Challenges DSM Trotting 2024 / Trainers and Drivers 51.000. - harnessed. - metres 
2.850. 22.950, 12.750, 7.140, 4.080, 2.550, 1.020, 510.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 7 - 11 including years, not having won 580.000. - 
extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 290.000. The persons having won at least ten breeds (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) 
professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 

1
2850

ML: 33,0

Hiwi Rocq
7j. noi. pa W (Kiwi - Aurore D'Ylea)

Trainer: Yannick Henry
Besitzer: Ch. Levacher
Züchter: M. Jack Leleu

Jean-Charles Feron

2024: 8 Starts - 5 Siege - 2 Plätze    94.150 € 2023: 10 Starts - 6 Siege - 0 Plätze    65.335 €11,1 234.825 €
08.05 Castillonnès 1 16,7 3500B 28.000 F. Clozier Hiwi Rocq, Himalaya Narcy, Gabelou Carisa
29.04 Bordeaux-Le Bou 2 14,3 2650B 64.000 7,9 F. Clozier Ino Du Lupin, Hiwi Rocq, Fakir De Mahey
19.04 Toulouse 1 14,4 2975B 25.000 F. Clozier Hiwi Rocq, Jolie De L'aumance, Italo Duem
05.04 Agen-La Garenne 1 13,3 2625B 39.000 6,1 J. Chavatte Hiwi Rocq, Icare Du Beryl, Indy Dark
17.02 Agen-La Garenne dis 2625B 45.000 4,6 F. Clozier Behind Bars, First Des Charrons, Icone Mad

2
ML: 62,0

Geant Sarthois
8j. b hors W (Radjah De L'abbaye - Strada Sar

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: Ecurie Sidere
Züchter: M. Jean Pierre Pichon

David Bekaert

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    31.800 € 2023: 18 Starts - 4 Siege - 5 Plätze    84.760 €12,6 235.030 €
11.05 Hyères 2 13,9 2650A 38.000 7,8 D. Bekaert Eregon De Jupilles, Geant Sarthois, Goodm
17.04 Marseille (À Borél 7 15,0 3025B 35.000 7,8 P. Geray Heros Des Mottes, Farmer Keryvon, Ermes 
31.03 Lyon (À Parilly) 8 17,0 2875B 29.000 G.R. Huguet Galopin De Blot, Harvest De Buliere, Iron M
11.02 Saint-Galmier 5 13,8 2675B 34.000 4,9 D. Bekaert Ister Man, Emilie Des Iris, Implora Mauzun
22.01 Agen-La Garenne 1 13,8 2625B 45.000 20,0 P. Geray Geant Sarthois, Horchestro, Inshot Josselyn

3
ML: 21,0

Fronsac
9j. al W (Laetenter Diem - Kalexandra)

Trainer: Jean-Marie Roubaud
Besitzer: Ecurie Sylvain Roubaud
Züchter: M. Alain Le Guen

Kevin Devienne

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 17 Starts - 8 Siege - 1 Platz    122.920 €11,6 251.600 €
11.05 Hyères unpl 2650A 38.000 90,0 P. Blanchon Eregon De Jupilles, Geant Sarthois, Goodm
01.05 Hyères 9 18,1 2850B 43.000 51,0 K. Devienne Guevara Du Pont, Foster Wood, Forban
11.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2950B 38.000 27,0 S. Stefano Hedic Gema, Ideal De Jean, Selected News
20.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 14,4 2925B 43.000 2,7 S. Stefano Embleme Orange, Fleuron D'Acadie, Fronsa
26.11 Salon De Provenc 1 14,7 3000B 64.000 5,5 Th. Briand Fronsac, Eregon De Jupilles, Gourgandine

4
ML: 26,0

Goodman Turgot
8j. b hors W (Sancho Turgot - Urraque Turgot)

Trainer: Stephane Cingland
Besitzer: Th. Hoste
Züchter: S.C.E.A Ecurie Turgot

Stephane Cingland

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.050 € 2023: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    50.780 €11,6 263.450 €
11.05 Hyères 3 14,0 2650A 38.000 8,4 S. Cingland Eregon De Jupilles, Geant Sarthois, Goodm
01.05 Hyères 4 15,5 2850B 43.000 80,0 S. Cingland Guevara Du Pont, Foster Wood, Forban
14.04 Carpentras 9 2700B 50.000 101,0 S. Cingland Enzo Du Klau, Idefix De Centule, Ideal De J
31.03 Lyon (À Parilly) 7 16,2 2875B 29.000 L. Lamaziere Galopin De Blot, Harvest De Buliere, Iron M
21.10 Salon De Provenc 1 11,6 2250A 34.000 9,2 S. Cingland Goodman Turgot, Fronsac Madrik, Flamme 

5
ML: 11,0

Domino D'Auvrecy
11j. b hors W (Let's Go Along - Union D'Auvre

Trainer: Junior Guelpa
Besitzer: P. Yvanes
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Lambert Hue

Junior Guelpa

2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    30.290 € 2023: 21 Starts - 4 Siege - 5 Plätze    95.830 €11,2 263.770 €
17.05 Marseille (À Borél 3 12,5 2300A 45.000 23,0 J. Guelpa Fonzy D'Heripre, Girolamo, Domino D'Auvre
11.05 Hyères dis 2650A 38.000 8,5 H. Sorel Eregon De Jupilles, Geant Sarthois, Goodm
06.05 Marseille (À Borél 2 11,6 2300A 39.000 35,0 J. Guelpa Fonzy D'Heripre, Domino D'Auvrecy, Equian
20.04 Enghien 9 11,9 2150A 68.000 144,0 J. Guelpa Fonzy D'Heripre, Belzebu'jet, Fashion Touc
06.04 Vincennes 11 11,8 2100A 68.000 54,0 J. Guelpa Bahia Del Circeo, Help Me Win, Canto Dei 

6
ML: 12,0

Eden Julry
10j. b hors W (Oiseau De Feux - Gamme D'Or

Trainer: Jean-Paul Gauvin
Besitzer: Ecurie Julry
Züchter: Ecurie Jean Paul Gauvin

Jean-Paul Gauvin

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    760 € 2023: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    40.470 €11,1 264.440 €
11.05 Hyères 6 14,2 2650A 38.000 25,0 J.P. Gauvin Eregon De Jupilles, Geant Sarthois, Goodm
10.04 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 3250B 90.000 129,0 J.P. Gauvin Graal Du Tresor, Hymne Du Gers, Horchest
11.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 8 14,7 2050A 38.000 40,0 J.P. Gauvin Flash De Vely, Ginkgo Thelois, Gazoline Du
20.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 14,6 2925B 43.000 12,0 J.P. Gauvin Embleme Orange, Fleuron D'Acadie, Fronsa
29.11 Marseille (À Borél 4 14,0 3025B 35.000 7,1 R. Derieux Equiano, First Glam, Diego Du Houlet

7
ML: 16,0

Forban
9j. b hors W (Niky - Regina Di Semble)

Trainer: Stephane Cingland
Besitzer: Ecurie Karibou
Züchter: M. Jean Belmes

Yannick-Alain Briand

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    19.960 € 2023: 19 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    61.300 €11,5 274.420 €
17.05 Toulouse 6 13,6 2150A 33.000 S. Cingland Fanfaronneur, Gabriella Duem, Happyjo De 
01.05 Hyères 3 15,3 2850B 43.000 9,1 N. Ensch Guevara Du Pont, Foster Wood, Forban
31.03 Ecommoy dis 2775B 50.000 12,0 J.F. Senet Feline De Calvi, Harry Carisaie, Galeo D'Am
06.03 Amiens 3 14,1 2900B 90.000 60,0 J.F. Senet Forbach, Guide Moi Forgan, Forban
20.02 Vincennes unpl 2850B 75.000 121,0 J.F. Senet Gamin Jaba, Grace Du Digeon, Hubble Du 

8
ML: 48,0

Foster Wood
9j. b hors W (Love You - Only Way)

Trainer: Vincent Martens
Besitzer: Ph. Van Weehaeghe
Züchter: M. Jean-Pierre Dubois

Christophe Martens

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    10.750 € 2023: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    62.250 €11,9 275.190 €
01.05 Hyères 2 15,1 2850B 43.000 4,1 Ch. Martens Guevara Du Pont, Foster Wood, Forban
13.04 Vincennes unpl 2700B 68.000 110,0 Ch. Martens Charmy Charly As, Belzebu'jet, Great Of Ma
03.08 Hyères 1 14,7 2650A 38.000 3,0 Ch. Martens Foster Wood, French Man, Florine De Viette
08.07 Vichy 7 11,9 1609A 25.000 4,1 Ch. Martens Gaz D'Occagnes, Girl Petteviniere, Gilmour
19.06 Vichy 1 14,6 2975B 37.000 3,8 Ch. Martens Foster Wood, Femto De Vauvert, Guardia

9
ML: 16,0

Flash Royal
9j. b hors W (Royal Dream - My Love Lady)

Trainer: Stephane Bouisson
Besitzer: A.M. Cazeneuve
Züchter: M. Yves Dupont

Pierre Geray

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.120 € 2023: 10 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    105.950 €12,5 276.740 €
28.04 Castillonnès unpl 2475B 31.000 S. Bouisson Fabiarelle, Gaz D'Occagnes, Falfaust
10.04 Lyon (À La Soie) unpl 3250B 90.000 78,0 P. Geray Graal Du Tresor, Hymne Du Gers, Horchest
09.03 Bordeaux-Le Bou 4 16,3 2675B 39.000 48,0 P. Geray Indy Dark, Harry Carisaie, Granit Du Fresne
17.02 Agen-La Garenne 8 15,0 2650B 45.000 117,0 S. Bouisson Behind Bars, First Des Charrons, Icone Mad
09.12 Vincennes unpl 2175B Monte 68.000 26,0 D. Bonne Gibus, Gold Voice, Fascinoso De Lou

10
ML: 41,0

Funky D'Alb
9j. b hors W (Roi Du Coq - Morgane D'Alb)

Trainer: Stephane Cingland
Besitzer: Ecurie J-F. Senet
Züchter: M. Bertrand Nourrichard

Theo Briand

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.660 € 2023: 16 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    78.490 €12,9 289.830 €
06.05 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 39.000 54,0 J.Ch. Feron Fonzy D'Heripre, Domino D'Auvrecy, Equian
13.04 Vincennes unpl 2700B 68.000 147,0 J.F. Senet Charmy Charly As, Belzebu'jet, Great Of Ma
20.03 Lisieux 10 13,9 2750B 34.000 44,0 J.F. Senet Hoche, Invictus Madiba, Gamin De Mahey
09.03 Le Croisé-Laroch 4 14,0 2825B 35.000 38,0 J.Ch. Piton Gamay De L'iton, Sahara Jaeburn, Gaultheri
11.02 Saint-Galmier 8 14,0 2675B 34.000 11,0 F. Desmigneux Ister Man, Emilie Des Iris, Implora Mauzun

11
2875

ML: 32,0

Douglas Du Pont
11j. b hors W (Real De Lou - Prairie Du Pont)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: M. Bounieux
Züchter: Ecurie A. Rayon

Nicolas Ensch

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    15.720 € 2023: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    20.370 €11,7 314.940 €
23.05 Salon De Provenc 6 13,6 3025B 38.000 11,0 N. Ensch Hold Of Comtal, Fashionable Quick, Gajac
23.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 80.000 60,0 Guillaume Lemoine Epsom D'Herfraie, Eden Basque, Eric The E
15.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 13,2 2925B 49.000 11,0 N. Ensch Galba Ringeat, Felix Du Bourg, Douglas Du 
31.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,0 2925B 80.000 14,0 N. Ensch Eden Basque, Guevara Du Pont, Greco Bell
11.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 13,5 2925B 130.000 37,0 N. Ensch Floreal, Ideal Du Rocher, Eric The Eel

12
ML: 26,0

Easton Of My Life
10j. b hors W (Texas Charm - Union Of My Lif

Trainer: Francois Giard
Besitzer: Jean Michel Bourgeois
Züchter: Elevage Des Noes

Nicolas Julien

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.580 € 2023: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    16.160 €11,9 320.670 €
23.05 Salon De Provenc 7 13,7 3025B 38.000 21,0 D. Bekaert Hold Of Comtal, Fashionable Quick, Gajac
28.04 Castillonnès unpl 2475B 31.000 M.X. Charlot Fabiarelle, Gaz D'Occagnes, Falfaust
09.04 Cavaillon dis 2525A 43.000 56,0 F. Giard Fanatic Flash, Guevara Du Pont, Gaz D'Occ
06.03 Amiens 4 13,6 2925B 90.000 103,0 M. Verva Forbach, Guide Moi Forgan, Forban
16.02 Vincennes unpl 2700B 75.000 159,0 F. Giard Gaotcho Jiel, Gold Dairpet, Eureka Vrie
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2850 m
51.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Du Chateau Real-Martin
Rennpreis: 51.000 € (22.950 12.750 7.140 4.080 2.550 1.020 510)
PRIX DU CHATEAU REAL-MARTIN Breed 8 Class A Challenges DSM Trotting 2024 / Trainers and Drivers 51.000. - harnessed. - metres 
2.850. 22.950, 12.750, 7.140, 4.080, 2.550, 1.020, 510.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 7 - 11 including years, not having won 580.000. - 
extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 290.000. The persons having won at least ten breeds (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) 
professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 

13
ML: 23,0

French Man
9j. b hors H (Voyage De Reve - Oh Butterfly)

Trainer: Pierrick Le Moel
Besitzer: D. Raffini
Züchter: M. Julien Dubois

Pierrick Le Moel

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.900 € 2023: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 8 Plätze    72.580 €11,5 349.690 €
23.05 Salon De Provenc 5 13,5 3025B 38.000 16,0 Pierrick Le Moel Hold Of Comtal, Fashionable Quick, Gajac
09.04 Cavaillon dis 2525A 43.000 39,0 Pierrick Le Moel Fanatic Flash, Guevara Du Pont, Gaz D'Occ
09.03 Bordeaux-Le Bou dis 2675B Monte 39.000 44,0 P. Geray Igo Clea, Imagine D'Atout, Diego Decoulgen
15.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 49.000 18,0 Pierrick Le Moel Galba Ringeat, Felix Du Bourg, Douglas Du 
22.01 Agen-La Garenne U 19,9 2650B 45.000 23,0 Pierrick Le Moel Geant Sarthois, Horchestro, Inshot Josselyn

Ergebnis: Quoten:


